REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

SELECT COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

SOCIAL ASSISTANCE BILL

[B 57B-2003]

(As agreed to by the Select Committee on Social Services (National Council of Provinces))

CHE COMPRIMICATION & INFORMATION STOLES	
LICHARY	
LISBARY	
SCAL CHARGE CLINES & BEFYRE HOR DOTE	1

[B 57C-2003]

ISBN 0 621 34789 2

No. of copies printed800

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

SOCIAL ASSISTANCE BILL [B 57B-2003]

CLAUSE 1

- 1. On page 3, in line 41, to omit "2003" and to substitute "2004".
- 2. On page 3, in line 45, after "12" to insert "or 13".
- 3. On page 4, after line 7, to insert:

"Executive Director" means the person appointed in terms of section 27(2);

- 4. On page 4, in line 23, to omit the definition of "Inspector-General".
- On page 4, in line 24, to omit the definition of "Minister" and to substitute:
 "Minister" means the Minister of Social Development;
- 6. On page 4, from line 51, to omit the definition of "welfare organisation".

CLAUSE 2

1. On page 5, from line 11, to omit "in order that he or she may do so".

CLAUSE 3

1. On page 5, in line 25, to omit "set" and to substitute "prescribed".

CLAUSE 13

Clause rejected.

CLAUSE 15

- 1. On page 7, in line 27, to omit "12" and to substitute "13".
- 2. On page 7, in line 42, to omit "or".
- 3. On page 7, in line 43, after "court" to insert "or".
- 4. On page 7, after line 43, to insert:
 - (c) with the consent of the applicant.

CLAUSE 17

1. On page 8, in line 28, to omit "yet".

CLAUSE 18

1. On page 9, in line 53, after the first "of" to insert "alleged".

CLAUSE 24

1. On page 11, in line 47, to omit "an administrator" and to substitute "the Agency".

CLAUSE 25

- 1. On page 12, from line 6, to omit "Inspector-General" and to substitute "Executive Director".
- 2. On page 12, in line 15, to omit "Inspector-General" and to substitute "Executive Director".
- 3. On page 12, from line 17, to omit "Inspector-General" and to substitute "Executive Director".

CLAUSE 27

- 1. On page 12, in line 31, to omit "Inspector-General" and to substitute "Executive Director".
- 2. On page 12, in line 32, to omit "Inspector-General" and to substitute "Executive Director".
- 3. On page 12, in line 33, to omit "Inspector-General" and to substitute "Executive Director".
- 4. On page 12, in line 41, to omit "Inspector-General" and to substitute "Executive Director".
- 5. On page 12, in line 45, to omit "Inspector-General" and to substitute "Executive Director".
- 6. On page 12, in line 47, to omit "Inspector-General" and to substitute "Executive Director".

CLAUSE 28

1. On page 13, in line 23, to omit "Inspector-General" and to substitute "Executive Director".

CLAUSE 29

- 1. On page 13, in line 31, to omit "Inspector-General" and to substitute "Executive Director".
- 2. On page 13, in line 32, to omit "Inspector-General" and to substitute "Executive Director".
- 3. On page 13, in line 36, to omit "Inspector-General" and to substitute "Executive Director".
- 4. On page 13, in line 46, to omit "Inspector-General" and to substitute "Executive Director".

CLAUSE 31

- 1. On page 14, in line 42, after "furnishes" to insert "the Agency or".
- 2. On page 14, in line 44, to omit "22 or 29" and to substitute "23 or 28".

CLAUSE 35

1. On page 15, in line 32, to omit "2003" and to substitute "2004".

Printed by Creda Communications ISBN 0 621 34789 2